

MAYOR SHAMEKA S. REYNOLDS

CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS

DAROLD P. HONORE, JR., MAYOR PRO TEMPORE AMELIA INMAN DIANE HOWARD VANERRIAH WYNN YOLANDA SHEPPARD

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

DONALD DEJARNETTE, CHIEF OF POLICE QUINTON MONSON, PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR ASHLEY WATERS, CITY CLERK

> City of Lithonia 6920 Main Street Lithonia 30058 Phone: (770) 482-8136 www.lithoniacity.org

Public Hearing

Thursday, June 29, 2023 @ 5:30 PM

IN PERSON – CITY HALL CHAMBERS 6920 Main Street

PUBLIC HEARING

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. Public Hearing for Millage Rate
 - a. Report from City Manager, Chief Dejarnette
 - b. Presentation by Persons Opposed to the change (10 minutes allotted)
 - c. Presentation by Persons In-Favor to the change (10 minutes allotted)
 - d. Closing of Public Hearing
 - e. Deliberation by Council on City Manager Recommendations and Presentations
 - f. Decision
- III. Adjournment of Public Hearing